Fiber & rural - optitaps
LB-FST series
11/2023 - EN/V1
Technetix Group Limited e: sales@technetix.com w: technetix.com
Other features
 ■ Utilizes traditional field installation techniques for
aerial, below ground (vault) and duct applications
 ■ Reduces installation time by as much as 50% per

Operating temperature -40°C to +85°C (-40°F to +185°F) °C/°F
Dimensions (L x W) 1:8 25.4”L*2.2”W (64.5L*5.5W cm) in/cm
Order information (LB-FST)
Splitter
configuration
LB-FST − xxx
102 = 1x2 splitter
104 = 1x4 splitter
108 = 1x8 splitter
Example
Part # LB-FST-108
Mini flexible fiber access terminal with 1x8 splitter
Order information (drop cables)
Cable type Connector #1 Connector #2 Cable length
LB-FD − x − ST − xx − xxxx
X = 4.5*8.1 mm dielectric cable ST = SuperTap SC/APC connector 00 = No connector (pigtail) 50F = 50' (15.2 m)
R = 5.0 mm round cable ST = SuperTap SC/APC connector 100F = 100' (30.5 m)
SA = Standard SC/APC connector 200F = 200' (61.0 m)
300F = 300' (91.4 m)
400F = 400' (121.9 m)
500F = 500' (152.4 m)
600F = 600' (182.9 m)
800F = 800' (243.8 m)
1000F = 1000' (304.8 m)
Example
Part # LB-FD-X-ST-00-100F